APPI	SNL	ЛΧ	В
------	-----	----	---

10	^^	

To the Henry 11- Committee of the	1022780	
		ase record the attached original documents on hand thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	11-6-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
TransTechnology Engineered Ring	gs USA, Inc.	Name: Truarc Company LLC
150 Allen Road		Address: 70 East Willow Street
Liberty Corner, New Jersey 07938	3	Millburn, New Jersey 07041
Additional name(s) of conveying parties a	attached Yes X No	
I II i I al Ciriamakin V Compon	ation State	Additional name(s) attached?Yes X No Individual Citizenship X Corporation State
Individual Citizenship X Corpora Other	ation State	Association Other
		General Partnership
Limited Partnership		Limited Partnership
Nature of Conveyance:		If assignee is not domiciled in the USA, a domestic
	lerger	representative designation is attachedYesNo
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment
Execution Date October 22, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s)	- The state of the
If this application is being filed together	er with a new application	the execution date of this application is \
11		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trad	emark Registration No.(s)
	Additiona	l Numbers attached? X Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom co		6. Total number of application and registrations involve
concerning this document should be m		O. Total number of application and registrations in the
J		e () or de markets
Name Thomas J. Wall		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) \$290.00
Address: WALL MARJAMA & BI	LINSKI LLP	X Enclosed
101 South Salina Street		X Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any
Suite 400		payment to Deposit Account No. 50-0289
Syracuse NY 13202		8. Charge Deposit account
(315)425-9000		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature:	-C A C	ation is two and correct and any attached convince two con-
To the best of my knowledge and beli	er, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
original document		
original document.	100 ///	216 2 // ·
Thomas J. Wall	wassell	October 30, 2002
1	Man Signature	Date
Thomas J. Wall Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Thomas J. Wall		Date Total Number of Pages Comprising Cover Sh
Thomas J. Wall Name of Person Signing OMB NO 0651-0011(EXP. 4/94)	DO NOT DETA	Date Total Number of Pages Comprising Cover Sha
Thomas J. Wall Name of Person Signing	DO NOT DETA	Date Total Number of Pages Comprising Cover Sha

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS:

Mark " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	Registration No.
CRESCENT	615,340
DESIGN (RETAINING RING)	1,330,849
DESIGN (RETAINING RING)	780,219
KLIPRING	1,035,195
PRONG-LOCK	1,026,539
RING-MOUNT	737,496
ROL-PAK	1,179,814
SNAP-PAK	708,065
TRUARC	1,001,237
TRUARC RADIAL POWER GUN	1,329,250
WALDES TRUARC	2,073,279

S:\SECTRY\SEMPLE_A\WDATA\T\Truarc Company\000\US TM Assn to Truarc.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 2614 FRAME: 0607

Assignment of Trademarks

WHEREAS, TransTechnology Engineered Rings USA, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, having an address of 150 Allen Road, Liberty Corner, New Jersey 07938 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of United States and foreign trademarks, and the applications and registrations therefor, as identified on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks" and the "Applications/Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Truarc Company LLC, a Delaware corporation, having an address of 70 East Willow Street, Millburn, New Jersey 07041 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to said Marks and said Applications/Registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Marks are used and which is symbolized by said Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, by good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks and the Applications/Registrations therefor for the United States, and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Marks are used and which is symbolized by said Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof. Assignor represents that Assignee is a successor to the portion of business of the Assignor to which the Marks pertain.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to said Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor, which shall include, without limitation, execution of any forms, statements or other documents required by the foreign trademark offices corresponding to the Marks listed in Schedule A. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Assignee shall be exclusively responsible for any fees or payments to third parties arising from such efforts.

TransTechnology Engineered Rings USA, Inc.

Date:	10/22/02	By: Actuflow
		Peter J. Lowe
		President Y

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS:

Mark,	Registration No.
CRESCENT	615,340
DESIGN (RETAINING RING)	1,330,849
DESIGN (RETAINING RING)	780,219
KLIPRING	1,035,195
PRONG-LOCK	1,026,539
RING-MOUNT	737,496
ROL-PAK	1,179,814
SNAP-PAK	708,065
TRUARC	1,001,237
TRUARC RADIAL POWER GUN	1,329,250
WALDES TRUARC	2,073,279

TRADEMARK REEL: 2614 FRAME: 0609

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS:

Country	Mark	Registration No.
Australia	TRUARC	A106,152
Benelux	TRUARC	41,123
Brazil	WALDES TRUARC	819927090
Brazil	WALDES TRUARC	819927031
Canada	MULTIARC	347,047
Canada	TRUARC	UCA18695
Canada	WALDES TRUARC	367,596
Chile	TRUARC	335,460
Chile	WALDES TRUARC	335,459
Denmark	TRUARC	113/1947
France	DESIGN (Retaining Ring)	1,478,542
France	GRIPRING Stylized	1,478,547
France	KLIPRING	1,244,673
France	MULTIARC	1,244,672
France	ROL-PAK	1,478,544
France	SNAP-PAK	1,478,541
France	TRUARC	1,403,335
Germany	TRUARC	619,687
India	TRUARC	285853
India	TRUARC	285851
Israel	TRUARC	36809
Israel	TRUARC	37198
Italy	TRUARC Stylized	766,316
Japan	MULTIARC	2,258,136

 $S: \ \ SECTRY \setminus SEMPLE_A \setminus WDATA \setminus Truarc\ Company \setminus 0.00 \setminus US\ TM\ Assn\ to\ Truarc.wpd$

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 11/06/2002 REEL: 2614 FRAME: 0610